505824882 12/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5871712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRIJRAJ SAROJ BHUPTANI	11/11/2019
DANISH AHMED ANSARI	11/11/2019
ADNAN HARIS SHAHID MAHMOOD	11/11/2019
BOSCO DSOUZA	11/11/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANI TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	REGENT INSIGNIA #414, 3RD FLOOR, 4TH BLOCK, 17TH MAIN, 100 FEET ROAD, KORAMANGALA
City:	BENGALURU, KARNATAKA
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	560034

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16716944

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 646-292-8778

Email: ipdocket@goldbergsegalla.com **Correspondent Name: GOLDBERG SEGALLA LLP** Address Line 1: 711 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 1900 Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	726.0035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN LEHNERT
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn Lehnert/
DATE SIGNED:	12/17/2019

Total Attachments: 5

source=OLA-078_Assignment#page1.tif source=OLA-078_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051305 FRAME: 0261 505824882

source=OLA-078_Assignment#page3.tif
source=OLA-078_Assignment#page4.tif
source=OLA-078_Assignment#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 051305 FRAME: 0262 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, We, Brijraj Saroj Bhuptani, Danish Ahmed Ansari, Adnan Haris Shahid Mahmood,

and Bosco DSouza, Assignor(s), respectively, have invented certain new and useful

improvements described and/or claimed in the below listed application(s) and seek to hereby

assign all our rights, title, and interest in and to those invention(s):

METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING MOBILE TICKETING TO USERS,

which claims priority to Indian Application No. 201941029615, filed July 22, 2019,

WHEREAS, ANI TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED, an Indian corporation, having a

place of business at Regent Insignia, #414, 3rd Floor, 4th Block, 17th Main, 100 Feet Road,

Koramangala, Bengaluru, Karnataka, India 560034, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application(s), and all Letters Patent(s) that

may be granted therefrom in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign

countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer

unto said Assignee and said Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the full and

exclusive right, title and interest, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign

countries, to said invention(s) and said application(s), as well as any subsequent application(s)

(including divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof) that claim(s)

priority based upon the filing date of said application(s) and any and all Letters Patents, both

domestic and foreign, that may or shall result therefrom, including the right to claim in respect of

any subsequent United States and foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of any

of said applications under any United States statute and/or international convention or treaty;

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States, its territorial

possessions, and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when

granted, to said Assignee as the assignees of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same,

Page 1 of 5

PATENT

REEL: 051305 FRAME: 0263

for the sole use and benefit of said Assignee, their successors and assigns, to the full end of the

term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have

been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

UPON CONSIDERATION, we do hereby covenant and agree with said Assignee that we will not

execute any writing nor do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we will at

any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, execute such additional

assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee may deem necessary

and desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance

in making an application for and obtaining provisional, original, continuation, continuation-in-

part, divisional, reissued, re-examined or extended patents of the United States, its territorial

possessions, or any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or

causes of action in the United States, its territorial possessions, or any and all foreign countries

accruing as a result of such applications or Letters Patents, including but not limited to, giving

testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and executing

preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and

agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties

hereto.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of Goldberg Segalla the power to insert on this assignment

any further identification, including the application number and filing date, which may be

necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark

Office for the recordation of this document.

Page 2 of 5

ASSIGNOR

Brijraj Saroj Bhuptani

Title: Vice President

Dated: 11-11-2019

STATEMENT OF WITNESS I, Ms. DEEKSHA, whose full post address is B-123, CHINTAMANI PLAZA ANDHERI KURLA Was personally present and did witness, Brijraj Saroj Bhuptani, who is known to me, execute the MUM-99 above assignment.				
Signature of Witness				
ASSIGNOR				
Dated: 11-11-2019 Mr. Danish Ahmed Ansari Title: Manager 105 Developer				
Thus, I would be a second of the second of t				
STATEMENT OF WITNESS				
I, Ms. DEESHA. KARKERA whose full post address is B-123, CHINTAMIAN I PLAZA, ANDHERI KURLAPD MAN DITERI EAST, MUMBAI - 19 was personally present and did witness, Mr. Danish Ahmed Ansari, who is known to me, execute				
the above assignment.				
Signature of Witness				

Page 3 of 5

PATENT REEL: 051305 FRAME: 0265

<u>ASSIGNOR</u>

Dated: 11-11-2-019

	Adnan Haris Shahid Mahmood				
	Title: Manager - Senior Software Engineer				
STATEMENT OF WITNESS					
I, Ms. Derksha. Karkera was personally present and did witness, Adnan Haris Shah execute the above assignment.	CHINTAMANI PLAZA ANDHERI KURLARD MDHERI (F), MUMBAL-99 iid Mahmood, who is known to me,				
Signature of					
ASSIGNOR					
Dated: 11-11-2019	Sosω Mr. Bosco DSouza Title: <u>DSRECTOR</u> SR. MOBILE ARCHITECT				
STATEMENT OF WIT	NESS				
I, Ms. DEPSHA. RAP, whose full post address is B-123 was personally present and did witness, Mr. Bosco DSo above assignment.	CHINTAMANI PLAZA, NEAR ANDER I KURIAR NOVER) EAST I'M UM BA-99 uza, who is known to me, execute the				
Wall	ener				

Page 4 of 5

Signature of Witness

ASSIGNEE

Dated: 13th Nov 2019

Naran

Title: <u>Nonior director</u>

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, Amushka etherhownose full post add	ress is <u>#202,LSR</u> R e	sidency RMV 2nd block, BIR9
was personally present and did witness,		who is known to me,
execute the above assignment.	Α ε	
. المستنبست	Anush	20:
	Signature of Witnes	S